

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF EAST BETHEL
Wild Rice Drive Reconstruction Project 203-105-003 and
Erskine Street and 200th Lane Overlay Projects**

Bids opened 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, September 22, 2009.
There were 5 bids received, as shown herein.

**Bid Proposal No. 1 - Wild Rice Drive Reconstruction Project S.A.P
203-105-003**

Bid Schedule "A" - Base Bid - Wild Rice Drive Reconstruction Project (S.A.P. 203-105-003)					Dresel Contracting, Inc.		Rum River Contracting, Inc.		Forest Lake Contracting, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2101.501	CLEARING	1.65	ACRE	\$1,100.00	\$1,815.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,300.00
2	2101.502	CLEARING	17	TREE	\$55.00	\$935.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
3	2101.506	GRUBBING	1.30	ACRE	\$1,100.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00
4	2101.507	GRUBBING	17	TREE	\$55.00	\$935.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
5	2104.501	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	647	LIN FT	\$5.00	\$3,235.00	\$5.00	\$3,235.00	\$8.00	\$5,176.00
6	2104.501	REMOVE RETAINING WALL	18	LIN FT	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$22.00	\$396.00
7	2104.505	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	149	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$447.00	\$3.00	\$447.00	\$4.00	\$596.00
8	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	22,308	SQ YD	\$1.20	\$26,769.60	\$0.40	\$8,923.20	\$1.00	\$22,308.00
9	2104.509	REMOVE CONCRETE APRON	1	EACH	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
10	2104.509	REMOVE SEPTIC TANK	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
11	2104.509	REMOVE SIGN	23	EACH	\$31.00	\$713.00	\$15.00	\$345.00	\$25.00	\$575.00
12	2104.511	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	83	LIN FT	\$5.00	\$415.00	\$5.00	\$415.00	\$4.00	\$332.00
13	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	593	LIN FT	\$4.00	\$2,372.00	\$2.00	\$1,186.00	\$3.00	\$1,779.00
14	2104.521	SALVAGE FENCE	244	LIN FT	\$6.00	\$1,464.00	\$23.00	\$5,612.00	\$5.00	\$1,220.00
15	2104.523	SALVAGE SIGN	2	EACH	\$31.00	\$62.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
16	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	20,345	CU YD	\$4.60	\$93,587.00	\$3.87	\$78,735.15	\$5.50	\$111,897.50
17	2105.505	MUCK EXCAVATION	9,434	CU YD	\$4.85	\$45,754.90	\$4.33	\$40,849.22	\$4.00	\$37,736.00
18	2105.521	GRANULAR BORROW (LV)	9,377	CU YD	\$0.01	\$93.77	\$8.27	\$77,547.79	\$6.00	\$56,262.00
19	2105.601	DEWATERING	1	LUMP SUM	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$500.00	\$500.00
20	2105.607	HAUL & STOCKPILE EXCESS MATERIAL (LV)	4,405	CU YD	\$1.00	\$4,405.00	\$5.05	\$22,245.25	\$3.50	\$15,417.50
21	2105.607	WOOD CHIPS (LV)	11	CU YD	\$65.00	\$715.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$70.00	\$770.00
22	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	8,539	TON	\$9.60	\$81,974.40	\$8.20	\$70,019.80	\$12.00	\$102,468.00
23	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2")	72.5	SQ YD	\$30.00	\$2,175.00	\$12.00	\$870.00	\$27.00	\$1,957.50
24	2331.604	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT RECLAMATION	1,973	SQ YD	\$1.50	\$2,959.50	\$2.00	\$3,946.00	\$1.80	\$3,551.40
25	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	4,167	TON	\$52.40	\$218,350.80	\$49.85	\$207,724.95	\$53.00	\$220,851.00
26	2350.502	TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	3,795	TON	\$48.70	\$184,816.50	\$49.40	\$187,473.00	\$49.00	\$185,955.00
27	2411.507	CONCRETE FLUME	6	EACH	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$475.00	\$2,850.00	\$475.00	\$2,850.00

BID TABULATION
CITY OF EAST BETHEL
Wild Rice Drive Reconstruction Project 203-105-003 and
Erskine Street and 200th Lane Overlay Projects

Bid Schedule "A" - Continued					Dresel Contracting, Inc.		Rum River Contracting, Inc.		Forest Lake Contracting, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
28	2501.511	15" CS PIPE CULVERT	477	LIN FT	\$21.00	\$10,017.00	\$16.35	\$7,798.95	\$32.00	\$15,264.00
29	2501.511	24" CS PIPE CULVERT	40	LIN FT	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$21.27	\$850.80	\$37.00	\$1,480.00
30	2501.515	15" GS PIPE APRON	30	EACH	\$225.00	\$6,750.00	\$64.94	\$1,948.20	\$120.00	\$3,600.00
31	2501.515	24" GS PIPE APRON	2	EACH	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$125.60	\$251.20	\$190.00	\$380.00
32	2501.515	15" RC PIPE APRON	9	EACH	\$425.00	\$3,825.00	\$299.00	\$2,691.00	\$460.00	\$4,140.00
33	2501.515	18" RC PIPE APRON	4	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$323.00	\$1,292.00	\$480.00	\$1,920.00
34	2501.515	21" RC PIPE APRON	2	EACH	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$346.00	\$692.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
35	2501.515	24" RC PIPE APRON	6	EACH	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$369.00	\$2,214.00	\$520.00	\$3,120.00
36	2501.569	18" RC SAFETY APRON	2	EACH	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$374.00	\$748.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00
37	2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 15" PIPE APRON	3	EACH	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$213.00	\$639.00	\$130.00	\$390.00
38	2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 18" PIPE APRON	2	EACH	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$237.00	\$474.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
39	2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 21" PIPE APRON	2	EACH	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$288.00	\$576.00	\$180.00	\$360.00
40	2503.541	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL V	1081	LIN FT	\$19.00	\$20,539.00	\$21.00	\$22,701.00	\$22.00	\$23,782.00
41	2503.541	18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL III	535	LIN FT	\$22.00	\$11,770.00	\$22.00	\$11,770.00	\$26.00	\$13,910.00
42	2503.541	21" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL III	429	LIN FT	\$26.00	\$11,154.00	\$23.00	\$9,867.00	\$27.00	\$11,583.00
43	2503.541	24" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL III	168	LIN FT	\$38.00	\$6,384.00	\$30.00	\$5,040.00	\$32.00	\$5,376.00
44	2503.602	SEPTIC TANK	1	EACH	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
45	2506.501	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48 - 4020	39.47	LIN FT	\$215.00	\$8,486.05	\$202.35	\$7,986.75	\$230.00	\$9,078.10
46	2506.501	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H	2.81	LIN FT	\$350.00	\$983.50	\$183.06	\$514.40	\$290.00	\$814.90
47	2506.501	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN N	14.42	LIN FT	\$210.00	\$3,028.20	\$125.85	\$1,814.76	\$180.00	\$2,595.60
48	2506.516	CASTING ASSEMBLY	12	EACH	\$425.00	\$5,100.00	\$399.00	\$4,788.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
49	2511.501	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	17.6	CU YD	\$50.00	\$880.00	\$90.00	\$1,584.00	\$70.00	\$1,232.00
50	2521.618	SIDEWALK	72	SQ FT	\$7.00	\$504.00	\$5.00	\$360.00	\$5.00	\$360.00
51	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B418	3,041	LIN FT	\$10.25	\$31,170.25	\$9.04	\$27,490.64	\$9.10	\$27,673.10
52	2531.507	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	203.5	SQ YD	\$40.00	\$8,140.00	\$40.80	\$8,302.80	\$41.00	\$8,343.50
53	2531.507	8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	20.7	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$1,035.00	\$46.00	\$952.20	\$46.00	\$952.20
54	2531.602	PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	1	EACH	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$575.00
55	2540.602	MAILBOX SUPPORT	24	EACH	\$125.00	\$3,000.00	\$145.00	\$3,480.00	\$120.00	\$2,880.00
56	2540.603	LANDSCAPE EDGER	140	LIN FT	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$4.00	\$560.00
57	2554.509	GUIDE POST TYPE B	25	EACH	\$51.00	\$1,275.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00
58	2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	330.0	SQ FT	\$33.00	\$10,890.00	\$31.50	\$10,395.00	\$32.00	\$10,560.00
59	2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE D	101.9	SQ FT	\$36.00	\$3,668.40	\$33.00	\$3,362.70	\$33.00	\$3,362.70

BID TABULATION
CITY OF EAST BETHEL
Wild Rice Drive Reconstruction Project 203-105-003 and
Erskine Street and 200th Lane Overlay Projects

Bid Schedule "A" - Continued					Dresel Contracting, Inc.		Rum River Contracting, Inc.		Forest Lake Contracting, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
60	2571.501	CONIFEROUS TREE 4' HT B&B	12	TREE	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
61	2571.502	DECIDUOUS TREE 4' HT B&B	5	TREE	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
62	2571.504	CONIFEROUS SHRUB 2' HT CONT	12	SHRUB	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$85.00	\$1,020.00
63	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	6,410	LIN FT	\$1.10	\$7,051.00	\$1.50	\$9,615.00	\$1.80	\$11,538.00
64	2573.530	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	23	EACH	\$75.00	\$1,725.00	\$299.00	\$6,877.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00
65	2573.540	FILTER LOG TYPE STRAW BIOROLL	1,152	LIN FT	\$1.00	\$1,152.00	\$3.45	\$3,974.40	\$3.45	\$3,974.40
66	2573.602	TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
67	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3	829	SQ YD	\$1.25	\$1,036.25	\$1.25	\$1,036.25	\$1.25	\$1,036.25
68	2575.525	EROSION STABILIZATION MAT CLASS 2	180	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$8.75	\$1,575.00	\$8.75	\$1,575.00
69	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	8.7	ACRE	\$600.00	\$5,220.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,875.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,875.00
70	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	13,940	LIN FT	\$0.20	\$2,788.00	\$0.19	\$2,648.60	\$0.20	\$2,788.00
71	2582.502	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW - EPOXY	6,726	LIN FT	\$0.41	\$2,757.66	\$0.40	\$2,690.40	\$0.40	\$2,690.40
72	2582.502	24" STOP LINE WHITE - EPOXY	36	LIN FT	\$7.25	\$261.00	\$7.00	\$252.00	\$7.00	\$252.00
Total Bid Schedule "A"						\$882,970.78		\$914,347.42		\$1,016,704.05

Bid Schedule "B" - Alternate Bid - Wild Rice Drive Reconstruction Project (S.A.P. 203-105-003) 1					Dresel Contracting, Inc.		Rum River Contracting, Inc.		Forest Lake Contracting, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2101.501	CLEARING	1.65	ACRE	\$1,100.00	\$1,815.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,300.00
2	2101.502	CLEARING	17	TREE	\$55.00	\$935.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
3	2101.506	GRUBBING	1.30	ACRE	\$1,100.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00
4	2101.507	GRUBBING	17	TREE	\$55.00	\$935.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
5	2104.501	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	647	LIN FT	\$6.00	\$3,882.00	\$5.00	\$3,235.00	\$8.00	\$5,176.00
6	2104.501	REMOVE RETAINING WALL	18	LIN FT	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$22.00	\$396.00
7	2104.505	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	149	SQ YD	\$1.00	\$149.00	\$3.00	\$447.00	\$4.00	\$596.00
8	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	2,937	SQ YD	\$0.50	\$1,468.50	\$2.00	\$5,874.00	\$3.00	\$8,811.00
9	2104.509	REMOVE CONCRETE APRON	1	EACH	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
10	2104.509	REMOVE SEPTIC TANK	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
11	2104.509	REMOVE SIGN	23	EACH	\$31.00	\$713.00	\$15.00	\$345.00	\$25.00	\$575.00
12	2104.511	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	83	LIN FT	\$5.00	\$415.00	\$5.00	\$415.00	\$4.00	\$332.00
13	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	593	LIN FT	\$4.00	\$2,372.00	\$2.00	\$1,186.00	\$3.00	\$1,779.00
14	2104.521	SALVAGE FENCE	244	LIN FT	\$6.00	\$1,464.00	\$23.00	\$5,612.00	\$5.00	\$1,220.00

BID TABULATION
CITY OF EAST BETHEL
Wild Rice Drive Reconstruction Project 203-105-003 and
Erskine Street and 200th Lane Overlay Projects

Bid Schedule "B" - Continued					Dresel Contracting, Inc.		Rum River Contracting, Inc.		Forest Lake Contracting, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
15	2104.523	SALVAGE SIGN	2	EACH	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
16	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	19,729	CU YD	\$4.85	\$95,685.65	\$3.87	\$76,351.23	\$6.05	\$119,360.45
17	2105.505	MUCK EXCAVATION	9,434	CU YD	\$6.00	\$56,604.00	\$4.33	\$40,849.22	\$4.00	\$37,736.00
18	2105.521	GRANULAR BORROW (LV)	12,672	CU YD	\$9.75	\$123,552.00	\$8.27	\$104,797.44	\$6.30	\$79,833.60
19	2105.601	DEWATERING	1	LUMP SUM	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$500.00	\$500.00
20	2105.607	HAUL & STOCKPILE EXCESS MATERIAL (LV)	5,600	CU YD	\$8.00	\$44,800.00	\$5.05	\$28,280.00	\$4.50	\$25,200.00
21	2105.607	WOOD CHIPS (LV)	11	CU YD	\$65.00	\$715.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$70.00	\$770.00
22	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	1,000	TON	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$8.20	\$8,200.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00
23	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2")	72.5	SQ YD	\$30.00	\$2,175.00	\$12.00	\$870.00	\$27.00	\$1,957.50
24	2331.604	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT RECLAMATION	21,344	SQ YD	\$1.35	\$28,814.40	\$2.52	\$53,786.88	\$2.95	\$62,964.80
25	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	4,167	TON	\$52.40	\$218,350.80	\$49.85	\$207,724.95	\$53.00	\$220,851.00
26	2350.502	TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	3,795	TON	\$49.70	\$188,611.50	\$49.40	\$187,473.00	\$49.00	\$185,955.00
27	2411.507	CONCRETE FLUME	6	EACH	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$475.00	\$2,850.00	\$475.00	\$2,850.00
28	2501.511	15" CS PIPE CULVERT	477	LIN FT	\$21.00	\$10,017.00	\$16.35	\$7,798.95	\$32.00	\$15,264.00
29	2501.511	24" CS PIPE CULVERT	40	LIN FT	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$21.27	\$850.80	\$37.00	\$1,480.00
30	2501.515	15" GS PIPE APRON	30	EACH	\$225.00	\$6,750.00	\$64.94	\$1,948.20	\$120.00	\$3,600.00
31	2501.515	24" GS PIPE APRON	2	EACH	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$125.60	\$251.20	\$190.00	\$380.00
32	2501.515	15" RC PIPE APRON	9	EACH	\$425.00	\$3,825.00	\$299.00	\$2,691.00	\$460.00	\$4,140.00
33	2501.515	18" RC PIPE APRON	4	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$323.00	\$1,292.00	\$480.00	\$1,920.00
34	2501.515	21" RC PIPE APRON	2	EACH	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$346.00	\$692.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
35	2501.515	24" RC PIPE APRON	6	EACH	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$369.00	\$2,214.00	\$520.00	\$3,120.00
36	2501.569	18" RC SAFETY APRON	2	EACH	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$374.00	\$748.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00
37	2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 15" PIPE APRON	3	EACH	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$213.00	\$639.00	\$130.00	\$390.00
38	2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 18" PIPE APRON	2	EACH	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$237.00	\$474.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
39	2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 21" PIPE APRON	2	EACH	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$288.00	\$576.00	\$180.00	\$360.00
40	2503.541	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL V	1081	LIN FT	\$19.00	\$20,539.00	\$21.00	\$22,701.00	\$22.00	\$23,782.00
41	2503.541	18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL III	535	LIN FT	\$22.00	\$11,770.00	\$22.00	\$11,770.00	\$26.00	\$13,910.00
42	2503.541	21" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL III	429	LIN FT	\$26.00	\$11,154.00	\$23.00	\$9,867.00	\$27.00	\$11,583.00
43	2503.541	24" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL III	168	LIN FT	\$38.00	\$6,384.00	\$30.00	\$5,040.00	\$32.00	\$5,376.00
44	2503.602	SEPTIC TANK	1	EACH	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
45	2506.501	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48 - 4020	39.47	LIN FT	\$215.00	\$8,486.05	\$202.35	\$7,986.75	\$230.00	\$9,078.10
46	2506.501	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H	2.81	LIN FT	\$350.00	\$983.50	\$183.06	\$514.40	\$290.00	\$814.90

BID TABULATION
CITY OF EAST BETHEL
Wild Rice Drive Reconstruction Project 203-105-003 and
Erskine Street and 200th Lane Overlay Projects

Bid Schedule "B" - Continued					<i>Dresel Contracting, Inc.</i>		<i>Rum River Contracting, Inc.</i>		<i>Forest Lake Contracting, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
47	2506.501	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN N	14.42	LIN FT	\$210.00	\$3,028.20	\$125.85	\$1,814.76	\$180.00	\$2,595.60
48	2506.516	CASTING ASSEMBLY	12	EACH	\$425.00	\$5,100.00	\$399.00	\$4,788.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
49	2511.501	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	17.6	CU YD	\$50.00	\$880.00	\$90.00	\$1,584.00	\$70.00	\$1,232.00
50	2521.618	SIDEWALK	72	SQ FT	\$7.00	\$504.00	\$5.00	\$360.00	\$5.00	\$360.00
51	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B418	3,041	LIN FT	\$10.25	\$31,170.25	\$9.04	\$27,490.64	\$9.10	\$27,673.10
52	2531.507	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	203.5	SQ YD	\$40.00	\$8,140.00	\$40.80	\$8,302.80	\$41.00	\$8,343.50
53	2531.507	8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	20.7	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$1,035.00	\$46.00	\$952.20	\$46.00	\$952.20
54	2531.602	PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	1	EACH	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$575.00
55	2540.602	MAILBOX SUPPORT	24	EACH	\$125.00	\$3,000.00	\$145.00	\$3,480.00	\$120.00	\$2,880.00
56	2540.603	LANDSCAPE EDGER	140	LIN FT	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$4.00	\$560.00
57	2554.509	GUIDE POST TYPE B	25	EACH	\$51.00	\$1,275.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00
58	2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	330.0	SQ FT	\$33.00	\$10,890.00	\$31.50	\$10,395.00	\$32.00	\$10,560.00
59	2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE D	101.9	SQ FT	\$36.00	\$3,668.40	\$33.00	\$3,362.70	\$33.00	\$3,362.70
60	2571.501	CONIFEROUS TREE 4' HT B&B	12	TREE	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
61	2571.502	DECIDUOUS TREE 4' HT B&B	5	TREE	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
62	2571.504	CONIFEROUS SHRUB 2' HT CONT	12	SHRUB	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$85.00	\$1,020.00
63	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	6,410	LIN FT	\$1.10	\$7,051.00	\$1.50	\$9,615.00	\$1.80	\$11,538.00
64	2573.530	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	23	EACH	\$75.00	\$1,725.00	\$299.00	\$6,877.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00
65	2573.540	FILTER LOG TYPE STRAW BIOROLL	1,152	LIN FT	\$1.00	\$1,152.00	\$3.45	\$3,974.40	\$3.45	\$3,974.40
66	2573.602	TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
67	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3	829	SQ YD	\$1.25	\$1,036.25	\$1.25	\$1,036.25	\$1.25	\$1,036.25
68	2575.525	EROSION STABILIZATION MAT CLASS 2	180	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$8.75	\$1,575.00	\$8.75	\$1,575.00
69	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	8.7	ACRE	\$600.00	\$5,220.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,875.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,875.00
70	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	13,940	LIN FT	\$0.20	\$2,788.00	\$0.19	\$2,648.60	\$0.20	\$2,788.00
71	2582.502	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW - EPOXY	6,726	LIN FT	\$0.41	\$2,757.66	\$0.40	\$2,690.40	\$0.40	\$2,690.40
72	2582.502	24" STOP LINE WHITE - EPOXY	36	LIN FT	\$7.25	\$261.00	\$7.00	\$252.00	\$7.00	\$252.00
Total Bid Schedule "B"						\$994,513.16		\$930,219.78		\$1,012,969.50

BID TABULATION
CITY OF EAST BETHEL
Wild Rice Drive Reconstruction Project 203-105-003 and
Erskine Street and 200th Lane Overlay Projects

Bid Schedule "C" - Mobilization and Traffic Control					<i>Dresel Contracting, Inc.</i>		<i>Rum River Contracting, Inc.</i>		<i>Forest Lake Contracting, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
2	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
Total Bid Schedule "C"						<u>\$52,500.00</u>	<u>\$51,500.00</u>	<u>\$55,000.00</u>		

Summary of Bid Proposal No. 1

Bid Schedule "A" - Base Bid - Wild Rice Drive Reconstruction (S.A.P. 203-105-003)	<u>\$882,970.78</u>	<u>\$914,347.42</u>	<u>\$1,016,704.05</u>
Bid Schedule "C" - Mobilization and Traffic Control	<u>\$52,500.00</u>	<u>\$51,500.00</u>	<u>\$55,000.00</u>
Total Bid Proposal No. 1 - Base Bid - (Bid Schedules A and C)	<u>\$935,470.78</u>	<u>\$965,847.42</u>	<u>\$1,071,704.05</u>
Bid Schedule "B" - Alternate Bid - Wild Rice Drive Reconstruction (S.A.P. 203-105-003)¹	<u>\$994,513.16</u>	<u>\$930,219.78</u>	<u>\$1,012,969.50</u>
Bid Schedule "C" - Mobilization and Traffic Control	<u>\$52,500.00</u>	<u>\$51,500.00</u>	<u>\$55,000.00</u>
Total Bid Proposal No. 1 - Alternate Bid - (Bid Schedules B and C)	<u>\$1,047,013.16</u>	<u>\$981,719.78</u>	<u>\$1,067,969.50</u>

BID TABULATION
CITY OF EAST BETHEL
Wild Rice Drive Reconstruction Project 203-105-003 and
Erskine Street and 200th Lane Overlay Projects

Bid Proposal No. 2 - Erskine Street and 200th Lane Overlay Projects

Bid Schedule "D" - Erskine Street and 200th Lane Overlay Projects					Dresel Contracting, Inc.		Rum River Contracting, Inc.		Forest Lake Contracting, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2105.525	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	140	CU YD	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$26.00	\$3,640.00
2	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	11	TON	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$20.00	\$220.00	\$230.00	\$2,530.00
3	2231.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	52.4	SQ YD	\$30.00	\$1,572.00	\$10.00	\$524.00	\$27.00	\$1,414.80
4	2231.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2")	58	SQ YD	\$30.00	\$1,740.00	\$2.00	\$116.00	\$27.00	\$1,566.00
5	2331.604	2" THICK BITUMINOUS WEARING COURSE	92	SQ YD	\$18.00	\$1,656.00	\$12.00	\$1,104.00	\$17.00	\$1,564.00
6	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	2,239	TON	\$50.00	\$111,950.00	\$48.18	\$107,875.02	\$50.00	\$111,950.00
7	2506.602	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING (SPECIAL)	6	EACH	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00
8	2531.507	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	33.5	SQ YD	\$47.00	\$1,574.50	\$40.80	\$1,366.80	\$39.00	\$1,306.50
9	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.3	ACRE	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,350.00
Total Bid Schedule "D"						\$123,842.50		\$118,655.82		\$135,521.30

Bid Schedule "E" - Mobilization and Traffic Control					Dresel Contracting, Inc.		Rum River Contracting, Inc.		Forest Lake Contracting, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
Total Bid Schedule "E"						\$6,000.00		\$1,000.00		\$1,750.00

TOTAL BID PROPOSAL NO. 2 (Bid Schedules D and E) \$129,842.50 \$119,655.82 \$137,271.30

BID SUMMARY PROPOSAL NO. 1 - BASE BID AND PROPOSAL NO. 2

TOTAL BID PROPOSAL NO. 1 - BASE BID (Bid Schedules A and C) \$935,470.78 \$965,847.42 \$1,071,704.05

TOTAL BID PROPOSAL NO. 2 (Bid Schedules D and E) \$129,842.50 \$119,655.82 \$137,271.30

TOTAL BID - WITH BASE BID \$1,065,313.28 \$1,085,503.24 \$1,208,975.35

BID SUMMARY PROPOSAL NO. 1 - ALTERNATE BID AND PROPOSAL NO. 2

TOTAL BID PROPOSAL NO. 1 - ALTERNATE BID (Bid Schedules B and C) \$1,047,013.16 \$981,719.78 \$1,067,969.50

TOTAL BID PROPOSAL NO. 2 (Bid Schedules D and E) \$129,842.50 \$119,655.82 \$137,271.30

TOTAL BID - WITH ALTERNATE BID \$1,176,855.66 \$1,101,375.60 \$1,205,240.80

- Extensions were not entered by the bidder.
- Corrected mathematical error.

BID TABULATION
CITY OF EAST BETHEL
Wild Rice Drive Reconstruction Project 203-105-003 and
Erskine Street and 200th Lane Overlay Projects

Bids opened 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, September 22, 2009.
There were 5 bids received, as shown herein.

Bid Proposal No. 1 - Wild Rice Drive Reconstruction Project S.A.P
203-105-003

Bid Schedule "A" - Base Bid - Wild Rice Drive Reconstruction Project (S.A.P. 203-105-003)					ASTECH Corp.		Knife River Corporation	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY					
1	2101.501	CLEARING	1.65	ACRE	\$1,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,650.00
2	2101.502	CLEARING	17	TREE	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$50.00	\$850.00
3	2101.506	GRUBBING	1.30	ACRE	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00
4	2101.507	GRUBBING	17	TREE	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$50.00	\$850.00
5	2104.501	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	647	LIN FT	\$2.50	\$1,617.50	\$7.40	\$4,787.80
6	2104.501	REMOVE RETAINING WALL	18	LIN FT	\$5.00	\$90.00	\$14.50	\$261.00
7	2104.505	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	149	SQ YD	\$8.00	\$1,192.00	\$4.60	\$685.40
8	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	22,308	SQ YD	\$1.00	\$22,308.00	\$1.66	\$37,031.28
9	2104.509	REMOVE CONCRETE APRON	1	EACH	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$135.00	\$135.00
10	2104.509	REMOVE SEPTIC TANK	1	EACH	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$4,080.00	\$4,080.00
11	2104.509	REMOVE SIGN	23	EACH	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$30.00	\$690.00
12	2104.511	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	83	LIN FT	\$3.00	\$249.00	\$6.00	\$498.00
13	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	593	LIN FT	\$2.50	\$1,482.50	\$6.00	\$3,558.00
14	2104.521	SALVAGE FENCE	244	LIN FT	\$3.50	\$854.00	\$5.00	\$1,220.00
15	2104.523	SALVAGE SIGN	2	EACH	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$30.00	\$60.00
16	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	20,345	CU YD	\$2.21	\$44,962.45	\$3.00	\$61,035.00
17	2105.505	MUCK EXCAVATION	9,434	CU YD	\$7.80	\$73,585.20	\$2.15	\$20,283.10
18	2105.521	GRANULAR BORROW (LV)	9,377	CU YD	\$8.00	\$75,016.00	\$7.65	\$71,734.05
19	2105.601	DEWATERING	1	LUMP SUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
20	2105.607	HAUL & STOCKPILE EXCESS MATERIAL (LV)	4,405	CU YD	\$3.00	\$13,215.00	\$10.24	\$45,107.20
21	2105.607	WOOD CHIPS (LV)	11	CU YD	\$36.00	\$396.00	\$25.00	\$275.00
22	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	8,539	TON	\$13.83	\$118,094.37	\$17.95	\$153,275.05
23	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2")	72.5	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$217.50	\$12.80	\$928.00
24	2331.604	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT RECLAMATION	1,973	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$3,946.00	\$2.52	\$4,971.96
25	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	4,167	TON	\$48.91	\$203,807.97	\$58.43	\$243,477.81
26	2350.502	TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	3,795	TON	\$48.57	\$184,323.15	\$57.39	\$217,795.05
27	2411.507	CONCRETE FLUME	6	EACH	\$3.00	\$18.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00

BID TABULATION
CITY OF EAST BETHEL
Wild Rice Drive Reconstruction Project 203-105-003 and
Erskine Street and 200th Lane Overlay Projects

Bid Schedule "A" - Continued					ASTECH Corp.		Knife River Corporation	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
28	2501.511	15" CS PIPE CULVERT	477	LIN FT	\$18.30	\$8,729.10	\$26.30	\$12,545.10
29	2501.511	24" CS PIPE CULVERT	40	LIN FT	\$23.50	\$940.00	\$34.40	\$1,376.00
30	2501.515	15" GS PIPE APRON	30	EACH	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$231.00	\$6,930.00
31	2501.515	24" GS PIPE APRON	2	EACH	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
32	2501.515	15" RC PIPE APRON	9	EACH	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$332.00	\$2,988.00
33	2501.515	18" RC PIPE APRON	4	EACH	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$356.00	\$1,424.00
34	2501.515	21" RC PIPE APRON	2	EACH	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$378.00	\$756.00
35	2501.515	24" RC PIPE APRON	6	EACH	\$395.00	\$2,370.00	\$465.00	\$2,790.00
36	2501.569	18" RC SAFETY APRON	2	EACH	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$405.00	\$810.00
37	2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 15" PIPE APRON	3	EACH	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$260.00	\$780.00
38	2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 18" PIPE APRON	2	EACH	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$285.00	\$570.00
39	2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 21" PIPE APRON	2	EACH	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$325.00	\$650.00
40	2503.541	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL V	1081	LIN FT	\$19.90	\$21,511.90	\$24.45	\$26,430.45
41	2503.541	18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL III	535	LIN FT	\$21.90	\$11,716.50	\$27.10	\$14,498.50
42	2503.541	21" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL III	429	LIN FT	\$23.90	\$10,253.10	\$29.85	\$12,805.65
43	2503.541	24" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL III	168	LIN FT	\$25.75	\$4,326.00	\$36.70	\$6,165.60
44	2503.602	SEPTIC TANK	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
45	2506.501	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48 - 4020	39.47	LIN FT	\$291.00	\$11,485.77	\$273.15	\$10,781.23
46	2506.501	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H	2.81	LIN FT	\$385.00	\$1,081.85	\$560.00	\$1,573.60
47	2506.501	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN N	14.42	LIN FT	\$240.00	\$3,460.80	\$211.50	\$3,049.83
48	2506.516	CASTING ASSEMBLY	12	EACH	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$555.00	\$6,660.00
49	2511.501	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	17.6	CU YD	\$50.00	\$880.00	\$89.45	\$1,574.32
50	2521.618	SIDEWALK	72	SQ FT	\$7.50	\$540.00	\$4.15	\$298.80
51	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B418	3,041	LIN FT	\$11.30	\$34,363.30	\$9.85	\$29,953.85
52	2531.507	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	203.5	SQ YD	\$38.00	\$7,733.00	\$40.05	\$8,150.18
53	2531.507	8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	20.7	SQ YD	\$54.00	\$1,117.80	\$47.25	\$978.08
54	2531.602	PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	1	EACH	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
55	2540.602	MAILBOX SUPPORT	24	EACH	\$125.00	\$3,000.00	\$165.00	\$3,960.00
56	2540.603	LANDSCAPE EDGER	140	LIN FT	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$8.00	\$1,120.00
57	2554.509	GUIDE POST TYPE B	25	EACH	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
58	2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	330.0	SQ FT	\$31.50	\$10,395.00	\$32.00	\$10,560.00
59	2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE D	101.9	SQ FT	\$33.00	\$3,362.70	\$35.00	\$3,566.50

BID TABULATION
CITY OF EAST BETHEL
Wild Rice Drive Reconstruction Project 203-105-003 and
Erskine Street and 200th Lane Overlay Projects

Bid Schedule "A" - Continued					ASTECH Corp.		Knife River Corporation	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
60	2571.501	CONIFEROUS TREE 4' HT B&B	12	TREE	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00
61	2571.502	DECIDUOUS TREE 4' HT B&B	5	TREE	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$120.00	\$600.00
62	2571.504	CONIFEROUS SHRUB 2' HT CONT	12	SHRUB	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$85.00	\$1,020.00
63	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	6,410	LIN FT	\$1.50	\$9,615.00	\$1.50	\$9,615.00
64	2573.530	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	23	EACH	\$125.00	\$2,875.00	\$60.54	\$1,392.42
65	2573.540	FILTER LOG TYPE STRAW BIOROLL	1,152	LIN FT	\$3.45	\$3,974.40	\$3.45	\$3,974.40
66	2573.602	TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	2	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
67	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3	829	SQ YD	\$1.25	\$1,036.25	\$1.25	\$1,036.25
68	2575.525	EROSION STABILIZATION MAT CLASS 2	180	SQ YD	\$8.75	\$1,575.00	\$8.75	\$1,575.00
69	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	8.7	ACRE	\$1,250.00	\$10,875.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,875.00
70	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	13,940	LIN FT	\$0.19	\$2,648.60	\$0.19	\$2,648.60
71	2582.502	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW - EPOXY	6,726	LIN FT	\$0.40	\$2,690.40	\$0.40	\$2,690.40
72	2582.502	24" STOP LINE WHITE - EPOXY	36	LIN FT	\$7.00	\$252.00	\$7.00	\$252.00
Total Bid Schedule "A"						\$974,373.11	\$1,116,963.46	

Bid Schedule "B" - Alternate Bid - Wild Rice Drive Reconstruction Project (S.A.P. 203-105-003) 1					ASTECH Corp.		Knife River Corporation	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2101.501	CLEARING	1.65	ACRE	\$1,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$100.00	\$165.00
2	2101.502	CLEARING	17	TREE	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$50.00	\$850.00
3	2101.506	GRUBBING	1.30	ACRE	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00
4	2101.507	GRUBBING	17	TREE	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$50.00	\$850.00
5	2104.501	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	647	LIN FT	\$2.50	\$1,617.50	\$7.40	\$4,787.80
6	2104.501	REMOVE RETAINING WALL	18	LIN FT	\$5.00	\$90.00	\$14.50	\$261.00
7	2104.505	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	149	SQ YD	\$8.00	\$1,192.00	\$4.60	\$685.40
8	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	2,937	SQ YD	\$2.50	\$7,342.50	\$4.00	\$11,748.00
9	2104.509	REMOVE CONCRETE APRON	1	EACH	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$135.00	\$135.00
10	2104.509	REMOVE SEPTIC TANK	1	EACH	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$4,080.00	\$4,080.00
11	2104.509	REMOVE SIGN	23	EACH	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$30.00	\$690.00
12	2104.511	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	83	LIN FT	\$3.00	\$249.00	\$6.00	\$498.00
13	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	593	LIN FT	\$2.50	\$1,482.50	\$6.00	\$3,558.00
14	2104.521	SALVAGE FENCE	244	LIN FT	\$3.50	\$854.00	\$5.00	\$1,220.00

BID TABULATION
CITY OF EAST BETHEL
Wild Rice Drive Reconstruction Project 203-105-003 and
Erskine Street and 200th Lane Overlay Projects

Bid Schedule "B" - Continued					ASTECH Corp.		Knife River Corporation	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
15	2104.523	SALVAGE SIGN	2	EACH	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$30.00	\$60.00
16	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	19,729	CU YD	\$4.00	\$78,916.00	\$3.00	\$59,187.00
17	2105.505	MUCK EXCAVATION	9,434	CU YD	\$7.80	\$73,585.20	\$2.15	\$20,283.10
18	2105.521	GRANULAR BORROW (LV)	12,672	CU YD	\$8.00	\$101,376.00	\$7.65	\$96,940.80
19	2105.601	DEWATERING	1	LUMP SUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
20	2105.607	HAUL & STOCKPILE EXCESS MATERIAL (LV)	5,600	CU YD	\$3.00	\$16,800.00	\$10.00	\$56,000.00
21	2105.607	WOOD CHIPS (LV)	11	CU YD	\$36.00	\$396.00	\$25.00	\$275.00
22	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	1,000	TON	\$13.83	\$13,830.00	\$22.53	\$22,530.00
23	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2")	72.5	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$217.50	\$12.80	\$928.00
24	2331.604	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT RECLAMATION	21,344	SQ YD	\$4.90	\$104,585.60	\$1.41	\$30,095.04
25	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	4,167	TON	\$48.91	\$203,807.97	\$58.31	\$242,977.77
26	2350.502	TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	3,795	TON	\$48.57	\$184,323.15	\$56.91	\$215,973.45
27	2411.507	CONCRETE FLUME	6	EACH	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00
28	2501.511	15" CS PIPE CULVERT	477	LIN FT	\$18.30	\$8,729.10	\$26.30	\$12,545.10
29	2501.511	24" CS PIPE CULVERT	40	LIN FT	\$23.50	\$940.00	\$34.40	\$1,376.00
30	2501.515	15" GS PIPE APRON	30	EACH	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$231.00	\$6,930.00
31	2501.515	24" GS PIPE APRON	2	EACH	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
32	2501.515	15" RC PIPE APRON	9	EACH	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$332.00	\$2,988.00
33	2501.515	18" RC PIPE APRON	4	EACH	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$356.00	\$1,424.00
34	2501.515	21" RC PIPE APRON	2	EACH	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$378.00	\$756.00
35	2501.515	24" RC PIPE APRON	6	EACH	\$395.00	\$2,370.00	\$465.00	\$2,790.00
36	2501.569	18" RC SAFETY APRON	2	EACH	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$405.00	\$810.00
37	2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 15" PIPE APRON	3	EACH	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$260.00	\$780.00
38	2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 18" PIPE APRON	2	EACH	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$285.00	\$570.00
39	2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 21" PIPE APRON	2	EACH	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$325.00	\$650.00
40	2503.541	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL V	1081	LIN FT	\$19.90	\$21,511.90	\$24.45	\$26,430.45
41	2503.541	18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL III	535	LIN FT	\$21.90	\$11,716.50	\$27.10	\$14,498.50
42	2503.541	21" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL III	429	LIN FT	\$23.90	\$10,253.10	\$29.85	\$12,805.65
43	2503.541	24" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006, CL III	168	LIN FT	\$25.75	\$4,326.00	\$36.70	\$6,165.60
44	2503.602	SEPTIC TANK	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
45	2506.501	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48 - 4020	39.47	LIN FT	\$291.00	\$11,485.77	\$273.15	\$10,781.23
46	2506.501	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H	2.81	LIN FT	\$385.00	\$1,081.85	\$560.00	\$1,573.80

BID TABULATION
CITY OF EAST BETHEL
Wild Rice Drive Reconstruction Project 203-105-003 and
Erskine Street and 200th Lane Overlay Projects

Bid Schedule "B" - Continued					ASTECH Corp.		Knife River Corporation	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
47	2506.501	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN N	14.42	LIN FT	\$240.00	\$3,460.80	\$211.50	\$3,049.83
48	2506.516	CASTING ASSEMBLY	12	EACH	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$555.00	\$6,660.00
49	2511.501	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	17.6	CU YD	\$50.00	\$880.00	\$89.45	\$1,574.32
50	2521.618	SIDEWALK	72	SQ FT	\$7.50	\$540.00	\$4.15	\$298.80
51	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B418	3,041	LIN FT	\$11.30	\$34,363.30	\$9.85	\$29,953.85
52	2531.507	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	203.5	SQ YD	\$38.00	\$7,733.00	\$40.05	\$8,150.18
53	2531.507	8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	20.7	SQ YD	\$54.00	\$1,117.80	\$47.25	\$978.08
54	2531.602	PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	1	EACH	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
55	2540.602	MAILBOX SUPPORT	24	EACH	\$125.00	\$3,000.00	\$165.00	\$3,960.00
56	2540.603	LANDSCAPE EDGER	140	LIN FT	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$700.00
57	2554.509	GUIDE POST TYPE B	25	EACH	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
58	2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	330.0	SQ FT	\$31.50	\$10,395.00	\$32.00	\$10,560.00
59	2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE D	101.9	SQ FT	\$33.00	\$3,362.70	\$35.00	\$3,566.50
60	2571.501	CONIFEROUS TREE 4' HT B&B	12	TREE	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00
61	2571.502	DECIDUOUS TREE 4' HT B&B	5	TREE	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$120.00	\$600.00
62	2571.504	CONIFEROUS SHRUB 2' HT CONT	12	SHRUB	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$85.00	\$1,020.00
63	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	6,410	LIN FT	\$1.50	\$9,615.00	\$1.50	\$9,615.00
64	2573.530	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	23	EACH	\$125.00	\$2,875.00	\$60.54	\$1,392.42
65	2573.540	FILTER LOG TYPE STRAW BIOROLL	1,152	LIN FT	\$3.45	\$3,974.40	\$3.45	\$3,974.40
66	2573.602	TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	2	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
67	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3	829	SQ YD	\$1.25	\$1,036.25	\$1.25	\$1,036.25
68	2575.525	EROSION STABILIZATION MAT CLASS 2	180	SQ YD	\$8.75	\$1,575.00	\$8.75	\$1,575.00
69	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	8.7	ACRE	\$1,250.00	\$10,875.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,875.00
70	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	13,940	LIN FT	\$0.19	\$2,648.60	\$0.19	\$2,648.60
71	2582.502	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW - EPOXY	6,726	LIN FT	\$0.40	\$2,690.40	\$0.40	\$2,690.40
72	2582.502	24" STOP LINE WHITE - EPOXY	36	LIN FT	\$7.00	\$252.00	\$7.00	\$252.00
Total Bid Schedule "B"						\$1,021,463.39	\$1,016,083.12	

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF EAST BETHEL
Wild Rice Drive Reconstruction Project 203-105-003 and
Erskine Street and 200th Lane Overlay Projects**

Bid Schedule "C" - Mobilization and Traffic Control					<i>ASTECH Corp.</i>		<i>Knife River Corporation</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
2	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00
Total Bid Schedule "C"						<u>\$170,000.00</u>		<u>\$31,700.00</u>

Summary of Bid Proposal No. 1

Bid Schedule "A" - Base Bid - Wild Rice Drive Reconstruction (S.A.P. 203-105-003)	<u>\$974,373.11</u>	<u>\$1,116,963.46</u>
Bid Schedule "C" - Mobilization and Traffic Control	<u>\$170,000.00</u>	<u>\$31,700.00</u>
Total Bid Proposal No. 1 - Base Bid - (Bid Schedules A and C)	<u>\$1,144,373.11</u>	<u>\$1,148,663.46</u>
Bid Schedule "B" - Alternate Bid - Wild Rice Drive Reconstruction (S.A.P. 203-105-00:	<u>\$1,021,463.39</u>	<u>\$1,016,083.12</u>
Bid Schedule "C" - Mobilization and Traffic Control	<u>\$170,000.00</u>	<u>\$31,700.00</u>
Total Bid Proposal No. 1 - Alternate Bid - (Bid Schedules B and C)	<u>\$1,191,463.39</u>	<u>\$1,047,783.12</u>

BID TABULATION
CITY OF EAST BETHEL
Wild Rice Drive Reconstruction Project 203-105-003 and
Erskine Street and 200th Lane Overlay Projects

Bid Proposal No. 2 - Erskine Street and 200th Lane Overlay Projects

Bid Schedule "D" - Erskine Street and 200th Lane Overlay Projects					ASTECH Corp.		Knife River Corporation	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2105.525	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	140	CU YD	\$16.00	\$2,240.00	\$27.05	\$3,787.00
2	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	11	TON	\$25.00	\$275.00	\$22.61	\$248.71
3	2231.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	52.4	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$157.20	\$12.80	\$670.72
4	2231.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2")	58	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$174.00	\$12.80	\$742.40
5	2331.604	2" THICK BITUMINOUS WEARING COURSE	92	SQ YD	\$9.35	\$860.20	\$23.11	\$2,126.12
6	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	2,239	TON	\$48.91	\$109,509.49	\$60.27	\$134,944.53
7	2506.602	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING (SPECIAL)	6	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$357.73	\$2,146.38
8	2531.507	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	33.5	SQ YD	\$38.00	\$1,273.00	\$40.05	\$1,341.68
9	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.3	ACRE	\$4,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,350.00
Total Bid Schedule "D"						<u>\$117,338.89</u>		<u>\$147,357.54</u>

Bid Schedule "E" - Mobilization and Traffic Control					ASTECH Corp.		Knife River Corporation	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
2	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
Total Bid Schedule "E"						<u>\$2,500.00</u>		<u>\$5,550.00</u>

TOTAL BID PROPOSAL NO. 2 (Bid Schedules D and E) \$119,838.89 \$152,907.54

BID SUMMARY PROPOSAL NO. 1 - BASE BID AND PROPOSAL NO. 2

TOTAL BID PROPOSAL NO. 1 - BASE BID (Bid Schedules A and C) \$1,144,373.11 \$1,148,663.46

TOTAL BID PROPOSAL NO. 2 (Bid Schedules D and E) \$119,838.89 \$152,907.54

TOTAL BID - WITH BASE BID \$1,264,212.00 \$1,301,571.00

BID SUMMARY PROPOSAL NO. 1 - ALTERNATE BID AND PROPOSAL NO. 2

TOTAL BID PROPOSAL NO. 1 - ALTERNATE BID (Bid Schedules B and C) \$1,191,463.39 \$1,047,783.12

TOTAL BID PROPOSAL NO. 2 (Bid Schedules D and E) \$119,838.89 \$152,907.54

TOTAL BID - WITH ALTERNATE BID \$1,311,302.28 \$1,200,690.66

Extensions were not entered by the bidder.
 Corrected mathematical error.